ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

AMENDED Misc. Docket No. 11-9103

Appointment of a District Judge to Preside in a State Bar Disciplinary Action

This amended order is issued to correct a clerical error. Judge F.B. (Bob) McGregor, Jr. was incorrectly referred to as "Robert" McGregor. This amended order supersedes and replaces Misc. Docket No. 11-9103 issued June 9, 2011.

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable F. B. (Bob) McGregor, Jr., Judge of the 66th Judicial District Court of Hill County, Texas, to preside in the Disciplinary Action styled:

The Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Aaron C. Bitter

to be filed in a District Court of Denton County, Texas.

The Clerk of the Supreme Court shall promptly forward to the District Clerk of Denton County, Texas, a copy of the Disciplinary Petition and this Order for filing pursuant to Rule 3.03, Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

With the Seal thereof affixed at the City of Austin, this **224** lay of July, 2011.

BLAKE HAWTHORNE, CLERK SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

This assignment, made by Misc. Docket No. 11-9103, is also an assignment by the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Texas pursuant to Texas Government Code, § 74.057.

Signed this 22^{-4} day of July, 2011.

-

72.5

Wallace B. Jefferson Chief Justice